
Course, The Nurse and Professional Behaviors 
Current Testing Sites 

 
Southern Arkansas University At Magnolia 
Becky Parnell Bbparnell@saumag.edu; Phone 870-235-4000.  
Secretary-Rhonda Ray; RBRay@saumag.edu  870-235-4331.  
 
South Arkansas Community College, Learning Center, El Dorado, Arkansas 
 Ms. Casey Martin at Southark. SACC is 1-800-955-2289.  
The address is 300 South West Drive, El Dorado, AR 71730.  
Ms. Martin can be reached at cmartin@southark.edu 
 
AHEC-South, Magnolia, Arkansas 
 Jana Terry, jkterry@uams.edu, 870-881-4404 or 870-562-2587  
Address: 1617 N. Washington, Magnolia, AR 71753.   
Overall phone for AHEC South = 870-234-7676.  
 
AHEC Southwest at Texarkana 
Sondra Bedwell, MNSc, APN, FNP-C 870-779-6041; BedwellSondraA@uams.edu 
Phyllis Lewis, 870-779-6031/6082 
 
AHEC-West, Fort Smith, Arkansas (library located at Sparks Regional Medical Center) 
612 South 12th St, Fort Smith 72901;  479-424-3175; 479-785-2431 
 Librarian located in Sparks Regional Medical Center, 1001 Towson Ave.  Fort Smith   
 Telephone: 479-441-5337.  Michael.Gillespie@hma.com   

Jean Stewart jean.stewart@hma.com  [alternate proctor] 
 
AHEC-Northwest, Fayetteville 
Elva Conditt, Director of Library Services at AHEC Northwest,  
1125 N College Ave., Fayetteville, AR  72703 
econditt@uams.edu            
 
Little Rock, Arkansas 
Office of Arkansas State Nurses’ Association located at 1123 S, University, Suite 1015, Little 
Rock, AR 72204. Contact person is Ms. Veronica Clark. Phone: 870-244-2363;  
Fax: 870-244-9903.  
 
Jonesboro, Arkansas 
Arkansas State University School of Nursing, P. O. Box 910, State University, AR 72467.   
Brenda Goodwin, 870-972-2815, bgoodwin@astate.edu   
Other proctors include Dr. Elizabeth Stokes, Ms. Carla McCain and Ms. Deanna Harris 
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